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0 50,000 100,000 150,000 200,000 250,000

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

YEAR

ENROLLMENTS

3



TABLE 1:  TEN YEAR HISTORY OF FALL ENROLLMENTS
% Change

COMMUNITY From 
COLLEGE 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 02 to 03

Alpena 1,942 1,866 2,028 1,865 1,890 1,871 1,854 1,933 2,055 1,937 -5.74%
Bay de Noc 2,248 2,229 2,180 2,206 2,240 2,040 2,073 2,198 2,378 2,552 7.32%
Mott 10,434 9,754 9,009 9,040 9,098 8,998 8,659 9,019 9,794 10,188 4.02%
Delta 11,114 10,272 10,056 10,007 9,472 9,599 9,358 9,764 9,987 10,450 4.64%

Glen Oaks 1,212 1,190 1,447 1,442 1,674 1,579 1,601 1,894 1,663 1,710 2.83%
Gogebic 1,253 1,414 1,299 1,278 1,211 1,219 1,106 1,170 1,179 1,036 -12.13%
Grand Rapids 13,643 13,888 12,906 13,051 13,039 12,730 13,400 13,483 13,877 14,039 1.17%
Henry Ford 14,161 12,920 13,435 13,001 12,984 12,555 12,742 11,875 10,942 13,311 21.65%

Jackson 5,788 5,716 5,720 5,575 5,366 5,042 5,069 5,285 5,614 5,913 5.33%
Kalamazoo Valley 9,202 8,961 8,761 8,655 8,793 8,934 9,319 9,911 10,413 10,438 0.24%
Kellogg 5,175 4,928 5,583 4,673 4,870 4,955 5,300 5,886 6,412 5,534 -13.69%
Kirtland 1,350 1,502 1,472 1,357 1,222 1,175 1,307 1,409 1,496 1,918 28.21%

Lake Michigan 3,406 3,261 3,145 3,164 3,297 3,326 3,407 3,384 3,586 3,802 6.02%
Lansing 16,816 16,404 16,136 15,690 16,443 16,677 16,011 17,358 18,302 18,575 1.49%
Macomb 25,809 25,176 24,400 23,574 23,163 21,718 22,001 21,818 22,142 22,245 0.47%
Mid Michigan 2,287 2,386 2,311 2,372 2,331 2,427 2,316 2,350 2,087 2,979 42.74%

Monroe County 3,695 3,814 3,737 3,575 3,629 3,568 3,555 3,649 3,828 3,943 3.00%
Montcalm 2,242 2,135 2,466 2,185 2,036 1,833 1,545 1,520 1,642 1,802 9.74%
Muskegon 4,652 4,514 4,517 4,620 4,325 4,287 4,311 4,409 4,830 4,941 2.30%
North Central 2,086 2,032 1,924 2,011 2,184 2,108 2,196 2,248 2,547 2,738 7.50%

Northwestern 3,899 3,937 3,924 3,872 4,090 4,114 3,965 4,251 4,479 4,471 -0.18%
Oakland 26,324 25,913 24,732 24,223 24,237 23,244 23,188 23,503 23,713 24,145 1.82%
St. Clair County 4,622 4,258 4,081 4,004 3,862 3,729 3,972 4,061 4,268 4,362 2.20%
Schoolcraft 9,473 9,393 9,307 9,420 9,292 8,988 9,016 9,530 9,743 10,159 4.27%

Southwestern 2,665 2,551 2,868 2,802 3,019 3,131 3,047 3,172 3,023 2,948 -2.48%
Washtenaw 10,420 10,024 10,405 10,488 10,441 10,820 11,089 11,171 11,985 12,070 0.71%
Wayne County 9,284 9,914 9,919 9,413 9,529 8,265 9,008 10,433 11,134 11,673 4.84%
West Shore 1,487 1,616 1,452 1,376 1,338 1,262 1,273 1,280 1,334 1,318 -1.20%

TOTAL 206,689 201,968 199,220 194,939 195,075 190,194 191,688 197,964 204,453 211,197 3.30%

*Includes only those students taking at least one course creditable towards a degree as of October 15 or 1/10 of Fall Semester.
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FALL 2003 ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY AND GENDER

N = 211,197

White, 
Non-Hispanic

72.8%

Hispanic
2.6%

Asian
2.0%

Unknown
7.7%

Non-Resident 
Alien
2.0% Black, 

Non-Hispanic
12.1%

American
Indian
0.8%

Men
41.5%

Women
58.5%

5



TABLE 2:  ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY AND GENDER, FALL 2003

Non-
Resident Black American White TOTAL

COMMUNITY Alien Non-Hispanic Indian Asian Hispanic Non-Hispanic STUDENTS GRAND Fall
COLLEGE Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom TOTAL** 2002

Alpena 3 0 10 4 5 3 4 6 2 2 775 1,111 805 1,132 1,937 2,055
Bay de Noc 0 1 3 1 30 70 4 10 3 11 919 1,478 972 1,580 2,552 2,378
Mott 23 19 554 1,116 36 62 34 53 101 161 2,608 4,173 3,903 6,285 10,188 9,794
Delta 45 44 258 510 19 42 55 70 175 248 3,665 4,930 4,400 6,050 10,450 9,987
Glen Oaks 1 0 15 21 7 8 3 10 16 26 605 894 675 1,035 1,710 1,663
Gogebic 9 5 2 1 15 17 1 2 2 6 341 631 373 663 1,036 1,179
Grand Rapids 63 91 580 746 53 68 193 194 319 348 5,558 5,522 6,916 7,123 14,039 13,877
Henry Ford 205 102 717 1,559 29 51 110 118 199 233 3,125 3,589 5,913 7,398 13,311 10,942
Jackson 0 0 88 200 19 25 26 36 64 109 1,792 3,219 2,138 3,775 5,913 5,614
Kalamazoo Valley 70 64 362 521 45 51 67 68 132 148 4,031 4,435 4,936 5,502 10,438 10,413
Kellogg 18 28 96 267 8 21 28 45 34 65 1,298 2,763 1,604 3,930 5,534 6,412
Kirtland 1 0 7 8 14 12 0 2 5 7 765 1,085 797 1,121 1,918 1,496

Lake Michigan 31 31 215 439 5 17 31 40 39 81 1,059 1,711 1,419 2,383 3,802 3,586
Lansing 200 256 633 879 81 93 218 267 315 453 5,790 7,541 8,124 10,451 18,575 18,302
Macomb 112 142 442 678 56 69 386 373 145 149 8,587 9,663 10,413 11,832 22,245 22,142
Mid Michigan 0 0 22 32 11 30 6 17 19 28 983 1,667 1,108 1,871 2,979 2,087
Monroe 0 2 19 33 7 10 9 14 32 47 1,508 1,957 1,729 2,214 3,943 3,828
Montcalm 0 0 2 3 2 10 3 9 10 12 500 1,030 601 1,201 1,802 1,642

Muskegon 6 5 120 268 21 30 9 28 59 83 1,793 2,355 2,079 2,862 4,941 4,830
North Central 0 0 1 2 35 59 4 14 6 19 838 1,614 951 1,787 2,738 2,547
Northwestern 0 0 12 16 36 79 17 21 32 30 1,652 2,414 1,824 2,647 4,471 4,479
Oakland 729 1,223 900 2,162 40 94 314 419 212 299 6,677 9,049 9,973 14,172 24,145 23,713
St. Clair 6 12 43 54 9 15 10 22 28 57 1,498 2,490 1,643 2,719 4,362 4,268
Schoolcraft 6 17 235 520 35 29 123 134 76 121 3,648 4,719 4,332 5,827 10,159 9,743
Southwestern 28 34 50 141 7 28 13 13 53 75 773 1,520 993 1,955 2,948 3,023
Washtenaw 201 386 690 1,145 43 76 177 215 128 159 3,695 4,216 5,359 6,711 12,070 11,985
Wayne County 0 0 1,993 6,097 19 38 51 71 61 136 803 1,569 3,199 8,474 11,673 11,134
West Shore 0 0 4 7 0 0 2 5 9 28 411 761 453 865 1,318 1,334

TOTAL 1,757 2,462 8,073 17,430 687 1,107 1,898 2,276 2,276 3,141 65,697 88,106 87,632 123,565 211,197 204,453

*Includes only students taking at least one course creditable towards an award.
  Unknowns are not showned.  Total Enrollments - sum of ethnic groups = Unknowns.
**Last years figures entered for comparative purposes.  Preliminary projections did not reflect any decline in enrollments.
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TABLE 3:  STUDENTS THAT ARE FIRST-TIME IN ANY COLLEGE (FTIACs), FALL 2003
Non-

Resident Black American White
COMMUNITY Alien Non-Hispanic Indian Asian Hispanic Non-Hispanic Unknown GRAND Fall 
COLLEGE Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom Men Wom TOTAL 2002

Alpena 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 4 1 1 200 208 1 2 423 701
Bay de Noc 0 0 2 0 7 14 1 3 2 2 260 294 9 7 601 544
Mott 2 4 151 223 6 7 7 7 21 20 407 540 113 132 1,640 1,497
Delta 2 8 103 179 9 14 10 11 63 82 1,260 1,450 71 79 3,341 3,091

Glen Oaks 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 1 5 12 85 99 1 4 214 227
Gogebic 1 0 1 0 5 3 0 0 0 3 115 153 1 0 282 299
Grand Rapids 9 11 190 142 16 14 36 34 73 104 1,270 1,250 21 13 3,183 3,242
Henry Ford 21 12 61 131 1 3 15 16 24 25 403 463 203 128 1,506 1,506

Jackson 0 0 11 26 2 2 2 7 8 9 225 347 21 19 679 846
Kalamazoo Valley 3 3 81 109 8 12 10 9 35 41 757 703 39 43 1,853 2,061
Kellogg 7 4 19 20 0 1 2 3 3 11 232 330 48 147 827 879
Kirtland 1 0 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 143 196 1 1 355 263

Lake Michigan 0 0 31 70 1 1 3 2 6 14 181 286 6 14 615 601
Lansing 5 7 55 51 4 7 9 12 14 16 337 330 130 95 1,072 1,154
Macomb 1 3 36 44 2 4 13 17 7 8 401 418 51 49 1,054 2,373
Mid Michigan 0 0 5 10 3 5 0 3 6 12 315 468 21 44 892 1,101

Monroe 0 0 6 7 1 2 0 3 6 6 207 269 24 24 555 450
Montcalm 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 78 132 35 46 298 251
Muskegon 2 1 43 48 11 5 7 10 23 17 529 529 18 21 1,264 1,260
North Central 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 47 85 2 4 141 260

Northwestern 0 0 3 6 10 13 4 3 13 5 386 456 27 24 950 1,047
Oakland 43 79 103 128 4 8 9 19 22 23 544 554 75 30 1,641 1,888
St. Clair 3 0 10 11 4 3 3 4 5 10 366 443 19 19 900 862
Schoolcraft 0 0 53 55 11 5 14 8 25 17 690 684 39 44 1,645 1,539

Southwestern 2 2 16 24 1 2 3 2 16 12 166 226 12 16 500 481
Washtenaw 36 66 146 188 11 17 27 22 12 21 571 526 70 75 1,788 1,517
Wayne County 0 0 566 1,122 6 4 9 20 17 31 213 314 60 102 2,464 2,621
West Shore 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 64 78 3 7 160 239

TOTAL 138 200 1,706 2,600 128 153 186 222 409 508 10,452 11,831 1,121 1,189 30,843 32,800
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TABLE 4:  FALL ENROLLMENT BY STATUS, 2003

FULL-TIME PART-TIME TOTAL TOTAL
MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN MEN WOMEN STUDENTS

Alpena 447 537 358 595 805 1,132 1,937
Bay de Noc 628 791 344 789 972 1,580 2,552
Mott 1,494 1,951 2,409 4,334 3,903 6,285 10,188
Delta 1,734 2,063 2,666 3,987 4,400 6,050 10,450

Glen Oaks 244 415 431 620 675 1,035 1,710
Gogebic 256 317 117 346 373 663 1,036
Grand Rapids 3,045 2,966 3,871 4,157 6,916 7,123 14,039
Henry Ford 2,060 2,328 3,853 5,070 5,913 7,398 13,311

Jackson 813 1,247 1,325 2,528 2,138 3,775 5,913
Kalamazoo Valley 1865 1888 3071 3614 4,936 5,502 10,438
Kellogg 645 1,179 959 2,751 1,604 3,930 5,534
Kirtland 247 362 550 759 797 1,121 1,918

Lake Michigan 488 674 931 1,709 1,419 2,383 3,802
Lansing 2,734 3,102 5,390 7,349 8,124 10,451 18,575
Macomb 3,145 3,125 7,268 8,707 10,413 11,832 22,245
Mid Michigan 557 811 551 1,060 1,108 1,871 2,979

Monroe County 777 724 952 1,490 1,729 2,214 3,943
Montcalm 159 374 442 827 601 1,201 1,802
Muskegon 919 974 1,160 1,888 2,079 2,862 4,941
North Central 263 408 688 1,379 951 1,787 2,738

841 955 983 1,692 1,824 2,647 4,471
Northwestern
Oakland 3,521 3,691 6,452 10,481 9,973 14,172 24,145
St. Clair County 790 1,054 853 1,665 1,643 2,719 4,362
Schoolcraft 1,694 1,740 2,638 4,087 4,332 5,827 10,159

Southwestern 406 671 587 1,284 993 1,955 2,948
Washtenaw 1,628 1,804 3,731 4,907 5,359 6,711 12,070
Wayne County 861 2,051 2,338 6,423 3,199 8,474 11,673
West Shore 217 313 236 552 453 865 1,318

TOTAL 32,478 38,515 55,154 85,050 87,632 123,565 211,197

FALL 2002 29,840 34,850 56,150 84,234 85,990 119,084 205,074
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TABLE 5A:  FALL 2003 ENROLLMENT BY AGE AND GENDER*
% of % of

Total Total Total Total Grand
Age Women Women Men Men Total

17 or less 4,455 3.61% 2,982 3.40% 7,437
18-19 25,500 20.64% 22,425 25.59% 47,925
20-21 20,081 16.25% 17,854 20.37% 37,935
22-24 17,384 14.07% 13,147 15.00% 30,531
25-29 15,781 12.77% 10,405 11.87% 26,186
30-34 12,073 9.77% 6,679 7.62% 18,752
35-39 8,869 7.18% 4,402 5.02% 13,271
40-49 13,377 10.83% 6,039 6.89% 19,416
50-64 4,907 3.97% 2,683 3.06% 7,590
65> 732 0.59% 511 0.58% 1,243
Unknown 406 0.33% 505 0.58% 911

TOTAL 123,565 87,632 211,197

TABLE 5B:  FALL 2003 ENROLLMENT 
                    BY AGE AND STATUS

Age Full-Time Part-Time Total

17 or less 1,684 5,753 7,437
18-19 30,072 17,853 47,925
20-21 17,271 20,664 37,935
22-24 8,461 22,070 30,531
25-29 5,538 20,648 26,186
30-34 3,099 15,653 18,752
35-39 1,889 11,382 13,271
40-49 2,096 17,320 19,416 The mean age of the community college student is 26 years.
50-64 611 6,979 7,590
65> 33 1,210 1,243
Unknown 239 672 911

TOTAL 70,993 140,204 211,197
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